9019
legmo ]



Couplingsclass: F

Approved

ECE R55 E11 55R 0110728

1000km

|Max. vertical load : 150 kg |

© 610670/03-02-2017/2

© 610670/03-02-2017/19




€/1102-20-€0/0.901L9 ®

WNO9L

(60L) OPXPLW

WNOL L
(6°0L) OLLXZLW

WN00Z
(6°0L) OVXP LW

SHY + SH1

(8'8) 00LXSZ'LXZLW

WNOOL
9Ka buimoy syjoq bunsixy

=

(€6)

aMS uep AQuo

81/,102-20-€0/029019 @

WNO0ZLZ

(88) 09X9LW

(6°01) 0EXZLW

WNO09L
(6°0L) OVXP LW

WN00Z
(6°0L) OVXP LW

WNOLL
(6°0L) OLLXZLW




ser.nr:
Only Van SWB A
AP
M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm
2o | |,
M14x40 (10.9) Existing bolts towing eye %ﬁ A
175Nm 100Nm
@ X | |
M14x40 (10.9) @ "\a
~60Nm 2
M12x1,25x100 (8.8)
M12x30 (10.9)

110Nm @

LHS + RHS
M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm
M14x40 (10.9)
M16x60 (8.8) 175Nm
230Nm M14x40 (10.9)
~ 160Nm_

© 610670/03-02-2017/4

Dispositivo di traino tipo: 6106 T g

Per autoveicoli: Hyundai

H350 2015->
Tipo funzionale: EU (V) /EU (B) / EU (T) 22222 222272
Classe e tipo di attacco: F
Omologazione: E1155R 0110728
Valore D: 16 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 150 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare l'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma UN TxC

ECE R55, all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al D= T.C x0,00981 <. 16 kN

montag.glo, CE.mS'llla)re la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max, della motrice (in kq)
massa rimorchiabile):

C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformitZalle prescrizioni sia
del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il sequente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

BT DO ettt TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato 'utente del veicolo sullUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 610670/03-02-2017/17




G/.102-20-€0/0.901L9 ©®

WNO9L
(6°0L) OVX¥ LW

WNO0Z
(6°0L) OVXPLW

WNOLL
(60L) OLLXZLW

(6'0L) OEXZLW

WNOLL

WNO9L
(6'0L) OVX¥ LW

WNO0Z
(6'0L) OPX¥ LW

91/,102-20-£0/029019 ©

WNOLL
(60L) OLLXZLW




M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm ‘

M14x40 (10.9)
175Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

M12x30 (10.9)
110Nm

M16x60 (8.8)
230Nm

3. T1oCTaBWUTb KPOHLUTENHbI A 1 MPUKPENNTb MX B TOYKaX B, 3akpenus He
[0 KOHLIa 33aKpenuB He A0 KOHLE, BMeCTe C YNMOPHbIMMN KPOHLLTEMHAMMN.

4. YcTaHOBWTb nonepeyHbiin 6pyc C mexay onopamu A B Toukax D u E,
33TAHYB KpeneXHbl MaTepuras He A0 KOHLIA.

5. YCTaHOBMUTb WTencenbHyto Naaty F B Touke G.

6. YCTaHOBWTb GAHLEBLIN LWap C 2 0TBepCcTUAMM K B ToUkax M, BMecTe C
HANONHALWEN NNaCTUHON L.

7. 3aTaHyTb BCe OONTbl WM ralky B COOTBETCTBMM CO 3HAYEHMAMM,
YKA33HHbIMM Ha PUCYHKE.

JONA VMHCTPYKUMIA MO CHATUIO M YCTaHOBKE AeTajnen aBToMobuns,
o6palanTech K pyKoBOACTBY A1 pa6OTHMKOB rapaxemu.

NHPOPMaLMIO O MOHTaXe W CpPeacTBax KpenneHus Bbl HanpeTe B
cxeMme.

BHMUMAHME:

* ECM noTpebytoTca n3mMeHeHmsa KOHCTPYKLUMM TPAHCMOPTHOrO CPeACTBa,
cneayeT NoCOBETOBATLCA C ANIEPOM aBTOMOOMS.

* EcnM B TOYKaxX MPUKPEneHWa wnmeetca Cion butyma uan
NPOTVBOLLYMOBOW MaTepunas, ero cieayeT yaaauTb.

* CBeAeHMSA O MaKCMMasIbHO JOMNYCTUMOW Macce ByKCMpyeMOoro npuuena
Bbl MOXeTe Nosly4mTb y Aniepa asToMobuns.

* Mpw cBepJsieHnM CrieguTe 33 TeM, YTO6bI He 334eTb 3JIEKTPONPOBOAKY
M JIMHUM TOPMO3HOM LLenu 1 NoJayn roproyero.

*YpanuTe (€C/IM OHM MMEKTCA) NMIACTMACCOBbIE 3aTbIUKI 13 MPUBAPEHHbIX
raek.

* [loc/sle MOHTaxa KPploKa cniefyeT XpaHWTb HacTofAllee PYKOBOACTBO B
KOMTMJIeKTe C TeXHNYECKOW [OKYyMEeHTaLmen asToMobunsa.

* ®upma Brink He oTBevaeT 3a yuiepb, ABAAOWMIACA NPAMbIM WN
KOCBEHHbIM C/1eACTBMEM HEMPaBW/IbHOrO MOHT3Xa, B TOM 4ucie
NCNONb30BAHNA HENOAXOAALMX MHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHMA NHOrO

ser.nr: A

M P]

(s

(65)

M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm
M14x40 (10.9)
175Nm
M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

© 610670/03-02-2017/6

cnocoba MOHTaXa UK APYrnX CPeACTB, YeM NPeAnvcaHo B MHCTPYKLMN,
b0 HenpaBWIbHOTO WCTONIKOBAHMA HACTOALLEN WMHCTPYKUMM MO
MOHTAXYy.

© 610670/03-02-2017/15



1/1102-20-€0/0/9019 ®

ay3 Jo Jaaulbua uoie)eisul ayy Aq pauieIqo aq LSNW UOIIRWIOJUOd
- Jadwing ay3 Jo 6uINd BY] J1LIUS Ssd01d uoIIe)IRISUl SIYY PINOYS
‘3J1ON

‘Buimesp 993s ‘poyjaw jJuswyde]je pue suoipniisul buinaly Jo4
jooqpuey 3]Is ay3 395 ‘syJed 3)d1yan ayj builaly pue bunjjuewsip Jo4

‘Buimesp sy3 Ul pajedipul anbliol sy 03 $310q pue sjnu e uaybil </

‘W sjulod e 7 wiys Buipnpul y 1eq abueyy sjoy-omy a4 9

"Hulod 3e D 93e)d 120 Y4 'S
ybn-19buly buiy] sjoym

ay] ]l pue 4 pue 3 sjulod Je 7 s3Joddns usemiaq g Weaq ssod syl v
'sa1e)d yoeq ayy yaim buoje ‘buiuaiybiy A)ng jnoyaim buiyy sjoym

ay111J uayy D pue g sjulod 1e wayj yoejie pue yy sjioddns ayj uonisod ¢

1283000 Ul aJe sa3e)ddoeq sy aJaym |elJajew a)quinJ-iue syl aAoWay ez
uswiyoene

JO D pue g sjuiod ayy Je jussald aq Aew jeyj siaypis Aue snoway ¢
"afa Buimo] a3 snoway

*2)1qedndde si ‘uoipniysul buialy Y3 ul ‘Yynisys Yoiym au
-lwia)ap 03 a3eyd adA] sy ydayd 3snw noA 6uillly ayj ue3s nok alojog

‘SNOILDONYLSNI DNILLIL <[>}

“3Jlydsioonsbejuow
BiAeyJspuo 31p ueA 3138391d133Ul 91SIN[UO |9M UBP ‘US)SPPIW US 3zimabe)
-uouw UanaJlydsabloon ap uep alapue ueAyinigab jay us uaddeyospaslab
3131ydsab-1aiu uen yinigeb usdalbaq Japuoseep ‘sbejuow a3sinfUo ueA s
B)onsb 12a11pul JO 10aJIp 18Y 1P SPeYdS 9P JOOA Y(l|ayeidsuee 191U SI UG «
‘uspiom
9] pbaonsb ualssidedbinjison ap (Iq sbejuow eu Jualp buipie)puey 8zaq «

¥1/.102-20-€0/0.9019 ©

*8OHUSLMHOAN XI9HdOUA B1Ha8
-OH20XMdL0) 919w eH Lrendalew nogowAmoanLodu 1ddem d 9LULRTA By
'g BUHBLLSAY XPLD9W BH UMUBLBH 9LULeTA 'UIDOWNTOXQOSH 8daw O[] 7
‘OXA 80HhO80AMDMNAQ aLBHD |

*9LREOEqLrOUIU OHXAH dNGOHELIA ou MUMIAdLOHM 8 uuned.idoirrn
€M OHHOWU OifdeN 9LULdTaduo 1990Lh ‘0101 BUT BULDTEM WoUUL
> Aihurgel aindagsodu v313AgadL SKELHOW 9LBHUKEH e ‘wal Taday

'VXKVLIHOW BT 09.10T'090MAd  SNY

'91959Z8W)21J9 S9A] 91LINUWIIN 1S9]9IZS B JUIUIR|RA ‘BIRSRZRWIeY|e
>0ZQ¥ZS9 $9 32J3ZSPOU 0J27]9 |0YeJI3) B ‘BJR]R|RUZSEY OLWRZSISZS Q13)
-9J69W WaU e YIZOXIRUOA Z3 "1J9X01e¥ 0Za¥19AQ% UOPOW 119]19AZ0Y Abea
U3118AZ0Y 10gS3)a.azs Q19)a4bawl wau e 1269550)8)8] 1e)1eA Wau Julig V «

"1NA63 Jearefsjded 1wieldeb e yNzziu 101LINWIN ZB URIN SP]8IBZS|8J V «
ey des beAueiw e 3njoJ

9] ynAban ‘sjunzoyeie 1exyeAue 13931z601 |asse3zsebayjuod uaqiAuuswy
19333 919z9A-6eAuewazn

Ze $9 -4 e ‘'sowo]y3)3 ze ynfnsax)s Aboy ‘else yunfjaAbn uesos seind
1PUNUD PRSI 3UN(POZO%3e)

1DJ239143W Jays] 13epabusbaw 9jeyjejuon uesiewixew je3)e el v «
'@ 3NS1J)0AR] 193928 'eAUOASQ UeA |ebbe

-Aue Dauadosofez Aben auuswngig yojuod 1Sezoye)|iesd e uaqgiAuuswy «
DB UDPYSaIaY 158

-1s06e)1n)94 JuNf19y ‘BasyNZS ueA eiselIsopow UIsdo3dob e uaqiAiuuswy «

‘SOLNO4

‘uozfel e pse)
1efpow 1se]e]Z03e)IeS) Y9ZSIIeY|e ZB SY 10IeINWIN 1S9]ZS3))19ZSSQ 2V
‘uaqAAuQyIzay 1Aayeyunw

‘uaJaouwsepyund ap Jin safdop yi3sed ap ,bizemuee uaipul, JBPIIMIBA x
‘]jeesab uapiom 131U uabuipia)joispuelq us -wal

'-5319]121J129)9 1ep ‘uabelp 93 JooA 610z 1o usw Jualp udloq 33y (g «
‘usbajdpeel a] Jsjeap

MN N JUSIP ‘U313 Bew 0Ine mn 33)am ‘essewl aue1saba0] “Xew ap JOOA x
"USPJIOM 3] pJaplimian azap Jualp ‘sl biz

-amuee beejunaip-IJue Jo uswn]ig uss usjundsbuibiisanaq ap do ualpul «
‘usbajdpeel 93 Jojesp op UsW

jualp ,bIN1us0A Jay uea, (us)buisseduee a3(119%€ZPOOU 198NJUSAS JOOA «

SIFRIDNVI3g

*S]9Yyds ap ul)appiwsbulbiysanaq us abejuow Joon Hasdpeey
Jaoqpueysieejdyiam
13y u3)3plapuobin]iaon uea abejuow ua abejuowsp Joon 6aajdpeey

"1SBA $19Uds ap B1IsWwoxus8Ian0 Uslaow Us uajnog a)je leesq L
‘W uajund ap do T3eed|nA Jaisnidul ¥ 1960%sus) s1eb-aem] ap J9a]uoi
‘Hjund do D jee)diayya]1s ap JodUOW °S
“Jsenpuey 19ayab Jay Jesjuow
‘4 Us 3 usjund ap do Y USUNSIS SP UISSN] O |eqSIemp 3P JI9JUOIN i
'S,RJJUOD 9P JaISN|PUIISeA-50) 198Yyab Jay
Jeajuow ) ue g uajund ap do azap H1Isansq Us ¥ UauNals ap sieeld ¢
‘|ee
-1J9]eW UNaJp-13Ue 13y S,2JJU0D 9P UBA U3 e|A1DR]UO0D ap do JaplimIap ez
"D Us g uajundsbuibiysanaq ap do siayyeid ap |2anjuansd JaplimIapn 'z
‘boodas)s 3oy JasjuowsaQ

*s1 buissedao) uea buipia|puey ap ul S13Yds )]am
u3)|y} @] afee)dadA] 3oy do n juaip Juibaq sbejuow ap 19W N 1epJOOA

‘DNIAIFTANVHIDVLINOW N

e pse) 1e[pow 1S932s3))1925SQ S9 1S9)91925192S daulazsaLieyje pwuel v

‘Bryojew
-0AuQJeARS) ]1219]1UN])8] UOZ(eJ B 11eARSD S9 JeAUR S8ZSSQ Ze aq es)llozS °/
"19A96953169s |9zawa) 0jse368S|10AR)
7 ueg@yojuod 73)0)a( 1eA-|N ze ¥ joquiobwalad nyNAPSY B |84 9zSsa)| 9
‘ueqiuod H e D ]zawa)03zsa))l ze a19h|ay aAbal °§
19%9s911z604 e |elln Baw ezzny
plew ‘ue@yojuod 4 9 3 Ze 9703 403Je] \V Ze 101Je1]ZSaIaY g Ze 9ZSS9)|| i
11NABa |exyyoszledya e ‘enienesd)a) ueze) JeAbie) zsgba ze o] affal
-925 plew 'zoyyojuod D) $9 g B 975S3])l 59 1e¥0%91ZSPWe] Y B |2 92ZaA19H '€
>2UZa¥]ulID 32319381e ze Joye ‘10 J06eAue 1Us))8 596107 e |9 eSyjjoAR] BZ
"ugA)ay yojuod D S g 1S9ZaXJUIIP ZB 1Y WID SBZSSO ZB 13 BS)|OAR| 7
19WSZSOIRIUOA B 19 BS]jONR| |

‘opuezeuw)eyje eiqe yiAjaw ueldeje ojenwin Is
-911z604 e ABoy ‘1e1qeIsndi] e 3zz11Qua) e ‘120X Zse ze 9ua]zbol 110191W

‘QLVLINWLN ISFTIYIZS H

‘Izequow ¥ nuAyod 0Jyd9)
wiuadoyood wAuaeidsau e yoAuspann zau nNxpaJisold e szejuow pojaw
yoAull niznod ‘nfosaseu yosAupoyasu [31znod 9uU3adA ‘jzejuowl nouneldsau
auaqosndz Apos swjidau 1ue swiid ez epirodpoau yulig Jsouda)ods

"B]PIZOA WNPEYOP W]UIeISO ¥ |eNueW 01ua) 33(8A0YdSN 1Z@JUOW Od

"9 9]UeJISPO ‘eI BAOISE|d |URAOJRAS OYDA0POQ UdIDIeWw eu NOS( pN¥od x
‘nPjeIuoy YaoAaoained e yofnopziq

'Yo£}2143919 9243 95 00 eudwfaz ‘13sousozod JuasAAZ 3](2qp JUBYIA 1d »
‘9d[opoid oyans

eU 9]3eJgO0 35 JusZe] 3 WaUus|0A0d NPepyeU WIUeWIXeW O [DeWIOJUl 0Jd x
"af @3yesyspo Ny pinzius nigieu



customer'’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do
not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

= All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhdnger-
kupplung festzustellen, welche Einbauskizze in dieser Montagean-
leitung die richtige ist.

1. Die Abschleppdse abmontieren.

2. Gegebenenfalls die Aufkleber bei den Befestigungspunkten B und C
entfernen.

2a Bei den Berihrungsflachen der Gegenplatten das schallisolierende
Material entfernen.

3. Die Halterungen A anlegen und bei den Punkten B und C befestigen.

oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukgji.
SF ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta selvitda tyyppikilvestd, mika asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseistd autoa

1. lIrrota vetorengas.

2. Poista mahdolliset tarrat kiinnityskohdista B ja C.

2a Poista tarindnestomateriaali taustalevyjen kosketuspintojen kohdalta.

3. Aseta kannattimet A ja kiinnitd ne kohtiin B ja C, kiinnita ne kaikki loy-
hasti kiinnita kaikki kasin.

4. Kiinnita poikittaispalkki D tukien A véliin kohtiin E ja F, kiinnita kaikki
kdsin.

5. Kiinnita pistorasialevy G kohtaan H.

6. Asenna kaksireikdinen laippakuula K seké valikappale L kohtiin M.

7. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdytetty
kasikirja.
Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuksesta/
sovellutuksista on kysyttava neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikéli kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistetta-
va.

* Auton vetdmaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jélleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, ettd ei jouduta kosketuksiin
sahko-, jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

Alles halbfest montieren,einschlielich Gegenplatten montieren.

4. Den Quertrager D zwischen den Halterungen A bei den Punkten E und
F halbfest anbringen.

5. Die Steckdosenplatte G beim Punkt H montieren.

6. Die 2-Loch-Flanschkugel K einschlieRlich Fillplatte L bei den Punkten
M montieren.

7. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemafd den Angaben in der Abbildung
festdrehen.

Fir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Einbauskizze zu Rate
ziehen.

HINWEISE:

* Fir (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist der
Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* |m Bereich der Anlagefldchen muf’ Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidréhnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren priifen, daRR keine, dort eventuell vorhandene
Leitungen beschadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspane entfernen und gebohrte Locher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweilmuttern.

* FUr das hochstzuldssige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren lésen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Brink haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer

© 610670/03-02-2017/8

* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Ndma asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen sailytettava yhdessa ajoneu-
voa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

* Brink ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epdsuoraan
aiheutunut vaarastd asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tyokalu-
jen kaytostd, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai
vélineiden kaytosta seké kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

cz POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

1. Odstrante taznou tyc.

2. Odstrante jakékoliv nalepky z mist pripojeni B a C.

2a QOdstrante tlumivy materidl v misté kontaktu s opérnymi destickami.

3. Umistéte vzpéry A a pripevnéte je v bodech B a C, pak pripevnéte celou
tuto cast aniz byste ji plné utdhli, kiinnité kaikki kasin.

4. Umistéte pricny nosnik D mezi podpéry A k boddm E a F a utdhnéte
rucné tento celek.

5. Pripevnéte zasuvku G k bodu H.

6. Pripevnéte dvou otvorovou prirubovou kouli K v bodech M pomoci
rozpérné desticky L

7. Utdhnéte vSechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou v nakresu.

Pifed demontazi a montazi ¢asti vozidla konzultujte montazni pfirucku.

Montazni pokyny a metoda pripevnéni dle nacrtu.

DULEZITE:
* Pokud je potreba provést na voze Gpravy, obratte se na svého prodejce.

* Pokud je misto montaze opatreno asfaltovym ndtérem nebo vrstvou

© 610670/03-02-2017/13



6/1102-20-€0/0/9019 ©

‘H jund pIA D ue)le|dIejuoy BJRJUOW S
RIES!

e BJP ]38 UBIN 4 4d0 J euJaUNd PIA ¥ BUJE)IBY UB)IDW Q Y|BGJBAY 1S4 b
"BUJOYD1IGIOW SAISNUI'IBIUSPIO I8 BIP 13€ URIN BBy

J9p uepas Jsey D 6o g eusapund pIA WP 3ISEJ Y20 ¥ USPOIS BIDIR|d €

*103AeJUOY SeuJodDIIgIow uely Jaibe) apuedweplalng 3ap eusbejay ez
D

420 g eusapjundise] ed Jo331S WOS eUSYIeWI]SIY 3))9NJuaAs eusbejay ¢

‘ue)bobespiogel |

‘sep
-ueAuUE B[S Wos udbujusiauesbulIdUOW | SSIS UDY)IA BLIQPAQ BUUNY|
13e JQJ ud])AysdA] eia)joljuoy np a3sew usbuidjuow Jejsels np ueuu|

‘dVDNINSIANVSDONRIILNOW S

‘abejuow ap suoIdNIISUl S9JUSSDId SSP 912eXaUl UOIe)]
-9JdJa3ul aun,p Ja71NSJ USIQ NO ‘S]1IdsaId XN@d anb saijne suskow ap 19
10)dwa,p apow un,p uonesnin,) 38 saiidosddeur s)aNo,p uones N, siud
-Wwod A 3239110d0Ul 9bejuoW uN,p J93)NSII JUSWSIDAIIPUI NO JUSWSIISJIP

jualesinod Inb sebewwop s8] Jnod 2311gesuodsal 93N0] SUIPIP Julg «
‘abejajje,) sp sbejuow

saJde 9)NJIYSA NP PJOg € 99AISU0D 3139 Jlop 9bejuow ap 93130U 9339D) «
uiod

Jed a1npnos ap sNoJd9 sap anbiyse|d us synoquis sa) ,sJuasaid Is, 121118y «
*jueinqgJed 3p 13 Uldly Ip

‘anb11129)9 ap sa31npuod s9) Jabewwopua sed au e Juedsad ud JIYISA «
"2JIBUUOISS®IUOD 2J]0A J8]]NSUOD Z37)IN3A ‘B)NJIYSA NP 99S1J0INe 8)NJ0]

e] JNS 9Yd3)J Ua splod 3] 39 WNWIXeW uol3dely ap spiod o) 2J31euU0d JNod «
‘uonjexly ap sjulod ss9) JusWa)|@

-NJUaAY 8JANOD3J IND JUaWS|qUIaII-IIue, P NO SWNJIQ 8P 84YdN0D B] JBASIUT «

Z1/1102-20-€0/029019 @

‘eOynIjsul z yoAupobzaiu nzejuow Mmoqosods | 1zpazieu ydAmidseymaiu
enAzn WA m ‘nzejuow 0BaMIDSEIMBIU ¥21N¥S eu olupalsodzaq gn)
olupaJssod auolisaiuod Ajes]s ez 1Dsouleizpaimodpo Isouod alu yulig Uil
‘eluemod3Azn obaf
sa0 Ayed zazid nqolhm obazseu Jsoumelds | ISOUPOMEZIIU ‘'OMISUZdaId
-z8q NMIsued afnjuelemb yezeysm ydAzszAmod op 3IS 81uBMOS0ISe7

‘[suzoAjsoubelp 1be3s m JemoJlsafalez AZ1UMO|OY SeH
‘niy
-emoJews [af wAuleinbas o pesiwed zelo ‘1DS03I5Azd m 3Ny JemAWAzZIIN «
"9129)dWOoY M 3U0ZD1eISOP aMO3UNIeE AQNIS ZBJO 141913 eU DJBMOSOIS «
REAEINIE
yoAuemedsAzid yoegyund m 1ydaisez smosiiseld sujenjusms pelAm Azsen «
"B[z010Y pazid dAzda1dzaqez [azo1ulaiye) 1oymod PIAGN SIISAZSM «
‘amomijed Apomazid gqn)
auzdinelpAy Apomazid ‘lsuzdAi3y)3 1Hejejsul Apomazid dis elnpleuz
alu nzijqod M Az> 3is Jlumadn MOLISIMPO YdAU)BNJUIMS SBZOPOd »
"9UPIAIYS AJUBWS|S BIYISAZSM D1D3I3OP WX 000 | Niueydafezid od «
PIMOZVYIISM

*Wajewsayds 9z dis Jeuzodez Y>AM0OZeIUOW MO POIS | NZRJUOW Op 0D
‘wAmojejzsiem wany
-1uz>31pod z 31s Jeuzodez npzefod 12$92) ejuemojuow | Nzejuow op 0)

‘WwaunsAs z alupobz pduyeu 1 Agnus aIsAzsm ppaaoq L
] boefejujadAim

21A1d Z zeum N Yoepund m Y BzAIY Z 31Ny BMOIOM]O NMP JeMOJUOWE7 9

‘H ajund m o whAmoyAm wepzelub z 3141d pemojuowez g
"2BMOD0WAZId 03] 250}ed

‘413 yoepjund m vy luwieyiuiodsm Azpaiw @ 901uzdazidod Jemojuoweyz 'y
‘lwhdklezosidzaqgez 1wexiAid z zeusm'dsoled Jem

'2JIPUUOISS9OUO0D 9] J9]
-INSUOD Z3)]INdA ‘B)NDIYDA 3] JNS Sa1gesuadsipul suojeidepe sap/aun JNod «
:ANOYVINIY

‘uoljexij ap suafow s3] 19 abejuow 3) J10A Jnod sinboud 9) 193)NSU0)
juedliqej np Idij0u
e] J93)NSU0D ‘BINdIYA np s2231d sap abejuowsp 3] 32 abejuow 3] Jnod

"BWIYIS NE JUIWSWIOJUOD SNOIDY I8 SUOINOQ SI) SNOY Jallas °/
1 abejed ap 8339nbe)d s8] sudwod A

‘IN sjulod sap Juswade|dwsa ) B 3 SNOJ] XNSP € 9pliqg @ 9)NJ0J B JAJUOIN 9

"H julod e) Jns D anbde)9 asiid e) JaJuow 'S
"J21J3S SUBS 8)1quUasus,] Jajuow ‘4

19 3 sjulod $9) JNS 7 s3J0ddns $3) 91JUS Q 91BSISASURI] 91JB] B] JOJUON ‘1
"J91J3S SURS 91qUUBSUD,] J9JUOW 'S SUBS 9)qWIasua,] Jajuow ')

19 g sjuiod sap juawede)dwsa,) B Jaxl) S9) 18 v s3Joddns s8] JauuoiIsod ¢
'$9291d-9JJU0d S9p

10BJU0D 9P S2IBJINS S3) JNS 9AN0J] S IND JULIGIA-IJUR 191J91eW 3] Ja10 er

"D 312 g uonexiyy ap sjulod sa) Jns seoejd sjue)jod0INe S3) JUeIYDY SeD 9 7

‘abenbiowal ap nesuue) Jojuowsg L

-abejuow ap 3d10u ) suep
9juepuodsaliod uoljelIsny)L,] JI31J13UdPL,Pp Sp ulje abe)a1le,) ap anb
-1391eubis anbejd e) JalJIIIA ‘Z3))INaA S6ejUOW 3] JADUSWWOD AP JUBAY

‘ADVLNOW 3d SNOILONYLSNI 4

‘bunsismuesbejuoy uspuajjaiiaqg Jap uonejasdiaiyl
91Jeylda)ys] aule aImos |9niwabejuoly pun ualyejsansbejuoly usuaq
-a11yosablon aIp sje alapue ‘Usbnazyiam usiaublasbun uoa bunzinuag
3Ip Yone ua)jey Jajuniep ‘usjasijne sbejuopy usgewsbsbunupio 3ydiu

-0d0WAzid o3y3) ‘D 1 g yoepjund m af pemodown | v 11Uodsm dRsaiun ¢
‘foenzAjsowe

1elajew yajasjeumpazid yoAuzoAys 1uydzisimod ndsfaiw m deunsn ez

D 1'g yoAmozequow moyund z 8z1zs1de)z siujenjuama punsn 'z

‘Azo1umoloy Dsdsiald Jemojuowspz °|

2e]5AZ10%AMm Azd3jeu femoze]
-uow IMyNIISUl M 3Is Yafoklnpleuz modunsAs z A107y ‘Dneisn Aqe
‘emouoiweuz zd11qe] J1zpmesds Azajeu nzejuow waiNdz>0dzol pazid

‘NZVLNOW VIIJNYLSNI 1d

‘oibbejuowl Ip 1uoiznijsi uUanbas
9)19p auolze)aidialul ejella e 9youou ‘1)udsald 1)anb ep Is1sAIp 016
-bejuow Ip 1zzaw 8 |po3aW Ip OSN,] & I9UOPI UOU 1ZZ3J338 Ip OSN ] 8YdUe Q1D
uo> Opuspua]ul ‘oibBejUOW 03BIIS UN PE IINAOP S]USWE]ISJIPUl O SJusW
-e]]aJIp IUUBP NjenjuaAe Jad ajigesuodsal eINUaIL 919sse Qnd uou yulg «
"oipueb |ap auoizeyjesul,) 0dop 0]0dI9A
18P nUawWndOp Ie ejeba)e aJassa ansp olbbejuow Ip auoiznisi e3senQ «
‘oqund
Jad esnjepjes Ip 1pep iep eonse)d Ul 13381421adod | ‘1quasald as ‘aJanoNwWly «
‘9juesngJed |ap 1330pU0D | 3 OUBIY |3P IABD | ‘1D
-1J139)9 I1AeD | 3Jelbbauuep uou e suoizualje aielsald ‘1JoJ | opuedield «
"0]eZZ|J0INe 2J0]IPUBALI OJJSOA
]l 91B])NSUOD ‘BINJISA BIISOA B))19P 3jigeules] oalsssidwod osad I 1ad «
"02>0e13e,p 13und |ep 93Ue|0S! 91e1aIeW Ip 01B11S O] BISAONUWIY
"9J0]1UJOJ |1 8]
-BJ]NSUOD Ip eNbISUOD IS, 010019/ 19P,, 1USWIE]]EPE 11eSSSIU [|PNIUIAS J3d «
“a'N

‘o1bbessiy 1p 1A131sodsip | pa o166ejuow |1 Jad oubasip |1 a1e3nsuo)



6. Montera flanskulan med tva hal K vid punkterna M inklusive mellan-
ldggsbrickan L
7. Momentdra alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

Se verkstadshandboken f6r demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.
Se figuren f6r montering och monteringsmaterial.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforsaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bor modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdédmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avldgsnas.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tilldtna kul-
tryck.

*Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og brdnsleledning-
arna inte skadas.

* Avldgsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget &r monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-
mans med bilens 6vriga dokument.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av fel-
aktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra mon-
teringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig tolkning
av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

Inden du starter montage, skal du se pa typeskiltet, hvilken tegning i
vejledningen der skal anvendes.

1. Demonter slebegijet.

E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva
del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en
la resefia de montaje.

1. Desmontar el anillo de enganche.

2. Retirar eventualmente los adhesivos a la altura de los puntos de sujeci-
6nByC.

2a Retirar a la altura de las superficies de contacto de las contratuercas el
material anti-choque.

3. Colocar los soportes Ay fijarlos a la altura de los puntos By C, montar
el conjunto sin apretar mucho, inclusive las contratuercas.

4. Coloque la viga transversal D entre los soportes A en los puntosEy Fy
coléquelo todo apretando a mano.

5. Montar la placa enchufe G en el punto H.
Montar la bola de brida de dos orificios K a la altura de los puntos M
inclusive placa de separacion L.

7. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

Consultar el manual de instalacién de taller para el desmontaje y mon-
taje de piezas del vehiculo.
Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijacion.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacién(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al conce-
sionario.

* Sien los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betdn o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de tracciény la presién

2. Fjern evt. maerkaterne ved montagepunkterne B og C.

2a Fjern ved spaendpladernes kontaktomrader antistedmaterialet.

3. Anbring stetterne A og monter disse ved punkterne B og C, monter det
hele manuelt, inklusive spandpladerne .

4. Monter tvarvangen D mellem beslagene A pa punkterne E og F, fast-
ger det hele med handkraft.

5. Monter kontaktpladen G pa punkt H.

6. Monter den tohullede flangekugle K ved punkterne M inklusiv udfyld-
ningspladen L.

7. Spand alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegningen.

Radfgr varkstedshandbogen for demontering og montage af dele til
keretgjet
Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

BEMZRK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pdakraevede
&ndring(er) pa karetgjet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fjernes de steder hvor trakket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange.

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktegj og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

© 610670/03-02-2017/10

de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacién del veiculo después
del montaje del enganche.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecua-
das, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indicados
y por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

I ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta identificativa per
determinare quale disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, &€ applicabile.

1. Smontare 'anello di traino.

2. Rimuovere gli eventuali adesivi dai punti di fissaggio B e C.

2a Rimuovere il materiale antiurto dalle superfici di contatto delle contro-
piastre.

3. Posizionare i sostegni A e fissarli manualmente in corrispondenza dei
punti B e C, completo di contropiastre.

4. Montare la traversa D tra i sostegni A e fissarla manualmente in corris

5. Montare la piastra di contatto G in corrispondenza del punto H.

6. Montare la sfera flangiata a due fori K in corrispondenza dei punti M,
applicando le piastra di riempimento L.

7. Serrare tuttii dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-
no.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo consul-
tare il manuale tecnico dell’'officina.

© 610670/03-02-2017/11




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: large enough for 100% scale
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre pages top to bottom, pull to centre
      

        
     0
     CentreSpine
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20161209101519
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     30
     125
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



